2 nd Edition
Wine Analysis
Products
w w w . h a n n a i n s t . c o m / u s a
Contents
4 Automatic Titration Systems
5 Accessories
6 pH and Temperature Benchtop Meter

to reduce proteins in white wine
Light and Heat
ORDERING INFORMATION
HI 83740-01 (115V) and HI 83740-02 (230V) is supplied with
sample cuvets and caps (2), reagents for 5 tests
(HI 83740A-O, HI 83740B-O, HI 83740C-O, HI 83740D-O), 20 mL
glass vials with caps (2), 1 mL plastic pipette (2), 3 mL plastic
pipette (2), spoons (2), 12 VDC adapter, 1.5V AA batteries (4), cuvet
cleaning cloth and instruction manual in a rugged carrying case.
REAGENT SETS
HI 83740-20 Copper reagent set for wine (20 tests)
HI 83742-25 Color Reagent Set for wine (Wine Solvent-1)
19
Easy Iron Content Measurement
With just a few simple steps you can quickly and accurately
measure the iron content of wine in mg/L.
HI 83741 Iron Photometer
Iron Concentration and Casse
The HANNA HI 83741 measures iron concentrations of both white and red wines. HI 83741 makes it possible to quickly
and easily determine the state of your wine, and to act on it in case it may be necessary.
Significance of Use
Trace iron concentrations in wine are beneficial for enzyme activity, as a stabilizer, and as a functional component for
proteins. At higher concentrations it alters the redox potential, in favoring oxidation, affecting sensory characteristics
and participating in the formation of complexes with tannin and phosphates resulting in instabilities (casse). The most
common iron case is “white casse” (iron phosphate), it is initially seen as milky white cloud and later as a precipitate. The
“blue casse” (ferric tannate) that occurs less often can be observed in white wines, for example, after tannic acid
additions.
Most of the iron present in wine is present in the ferrous Fe(II) state. The ratio of the Fe(II)/Fe(III) depends on the
oxidation state of wine. If Fe (III) is formed, it can bind with phosphates that are normally present in wine.
ORDERING INFORMATION
HI 83741-01 (115V) and HI 83741-02 (230V) is supplied with
sample cuvets and caps (2), reagents for 5 tests
(HI 83741A-O, HI 83741B-O, HI 83742-O), scissors, 1000 μL
automatic pipette with Instruction Sheet, plastic tips for 1000
μL automatic pipette (2), 1 mL plastic pipette (1),
12 VDC adapter, 1.5V AA batteries (4), cuvet cleaning cloth and
instruction manual in a rugged carrying case.